

Twin Cities R!se 2023 P4P Legislation

OUR MISSION

To transform the lives of those impacted by racial or socio-economic barriers through Personal Empowerment, career training, and meaningful employment.

OUR VISION

A community where all individuals, especially people of color, have attained financial independence through employment success.

THE ASK

- \$700,000 in FY24 and FY25, available until June 30, 2026
- Under DEED's pay for performance grants, Minnesota Statutes, §116J.8747
- Funds = 60 candidates
- Twin Cities R!se successfully received and implemented this funding for FY22 and FY23 as also for the previous biennium FY20 and FY21 this is the same ask as the previous biennium

WHY

Twin Cities R!se has shared a successful partnership with the state since 1995, taking part in shaping DEED's "pay for performance" grant legislation. "Pay for performance" means the state doesn't pay for staff or activities, it only pays when Twin Cities R!se places someone in meaningful employment and they remain in employment for at least one year. Twin Cities R!se is asking for the same amount they received in SFY 2022-23. This allows Twin Cities R!se to provide training to 60 individuals facing multiple barriers to employment, providing mentorship, internship opportunities, job search assistance, work skills training, fostering self- confidence and self-reliance. Twin Cities R!se also partners with employers to keep them on the cutting edge of the competitive job market.